

Special Case No. 79 of 2023
CNR No. WBDJ 010005622023
Reg. No. 79 of 2023
JO-WB00679

Order No. 02 Dated: 17.07.2023

The record is put up today on behalf of accused person namely Ramesh Prasad Sah. Accused Ramesh Prasad Sah surrendered himself by surrender petition. He is taken into custody and remanded to J/C 22.09.2023.

A separate Vakalatnama is filed. Let it be kept with the record.

Ld. Special P.P is present.

Ld. Counsel for the accused files a bail petition. Copy served.

Perused the petition and the photo copy of the provisional assessment fee and receipt thereof.

Considered.

It appears from the photo copy of the document that a pilferage bill of Rs. 13792/- was raised by WBSEDCL and present accused deposited amount of Rs. 13790/- by money receipt No. 128205321547 at Kharibari CCC. Custodial detention appears to be not necessary. Ld. P.P raises no objection.

In view of the above the prayer for bail is considered and allowed.

The accused Ramesh Prasad Sah may find bail of Rs. 1,000/- with one registered surety of like amount subject to the satisfaction of Ld. CJM, Darjeeling on condition to appear before this court on the next date so fixed.

Thus the bail application is disposed of accordingly.

Let a copy of this order be sent to Ld. CJM, Darjeeling.

To date.

Dictd. & Corrected by me:

Sd/-
Special Judge,
Under EC Act, Darjeeling.

Sd/-
Special Judge,
Under EC Act, Darjeeling.