

*Spl 79 / 2023  
(Reg No. 79 / 2023)*

*Order No. 05 dt 14-12-2023*

*Today is fixed for appearance and supply of copy.*

*Copy not served.*

*Accused on court bail Ramesh Prasad Sah is absent by filing a petition on the ground as stated therein.*

*Ld. Spl PP and Ld. Defence for the accused are present.*

*Seen the petition.*

*Considered and prayer is allowed.*

*The case is adjourned.*

*Fix 26-02-2024 for appearance and supply of copy.*

*Spl Judge  
Under Electricity Act at Darjeeling*