

Spl 79 of 2023
Reg No. 79 / 2023

Order No. 10
Dated 26.09.24

Today is fixed for appearance and framing Charge
Accused Ramesh Prasad on court bail is present by filing hazira.
Ld. Spl PP is present and by petition prays for adjournment for another date.
Ld Defence Lawyer is present.
Seen the Petition.
Heard.Considered and prayer is allowed.
Hence the case is adjourned.
Fix 21.11.24 for appearance and framing Charge.

Sd/-
Spl. Judge
Under Electricity Act at Darjeeling