

Spl 79 of 2023
Reg No. 79 / 2023

Order No. 14
Dated 17.03.25

Today is fixed for appearance and framing of charge.
Ld. Spl PP and Ld. Defence Lawyer are present.
Sole accused Ramesh Prasad Sha on court bail is absent.
Ld. Lawyer for the accused filed a petition praying for time on the ground as stated therein.
The prayer is considered and allowed as last chance.
Regular PO is on leave.
Ld District Judge, Darjeeling is in Charge.
Hence, the case is adjourned.
Fix 24.04.25 for appearance and framing of charge.

Judge, Special Court
Under Electricity Act, Darjeeling (IC)