

Spl 79 of 2023
Reg. 79 of 2023

Order no. 18
Dated 31.07.25

Today is fixed for appearance of accused and consideration of charge.
The Ld. Spl. PP and Ld. Lawyer for the accused are present.
Sole accused Ramesh Prasad Sah on court bail is absent.
Ld. Defence Counsel for the accused files a petition praying for time on the ground as stated therein.
Seen the petition by the Ld. Spl. PP.
The prayer is considered and allowed.
Surety is directed to produce the accused on the date fixed.
Hence, the case is adjourned.
Fix 15.09.25 appearance of accused and consideration of charge.
Inform surety.

Judge, Special Court,
Under Electricity Act, Darjeeling.