

Spl 79 of 2023
Reg. 79 of 2023
Ramesh Prasad Sah

Order no. 21
Dated 26.11.25

Today is fixed for appearance of accused and consideration of charge.
The Ld. Spl. PP is present.
Accused Ramesh Prasad Sah is present by filing hazira.
Ld. Spl. PP verbally prays for time.
Time is allowed.
Hence, the case is adjourned.
Fix **04.02.26** appearance of accused and consideration of charge.
Surety is directed to produce the accused on the date fixed positively.
Inform surety.

Judge, Special Court,
Under Electricity Act, Darjeeling.