

Spl 79 of 2023
Reg. 79 of 2023
Ramesh Prasad Sah

Order no. 23
Dated 09.03.26

Today is fixed for appearance of accused and consideration of charge.
The Ld. Spl. PP is present.
Accused Ramesh Prasad Sah is absent.
The Ld. Lawyer for the accused takes no steps.
In view of resolution of Bar Association, Darjeeling dated 07.03.26.
No adverse order is passed.
P.O. is leave on duty for S.I.R.
Ld. ADJ 1st Court Darjeeling is in-charge.
Hence the case is adjourned for the end of justice.
Fix 10.04.26 appearance of accused and consideration of charge.

Judge, Special Court,
Under Electricity Act, Darjeeling. (I/C)