

Spl 79 of 2023
Reg. 79 of 2023
Ramesh Prasad Sah

Order no. 24
Dated 10.03.26

Today is fixed for appearance of accused and consideration of charge.
The Ld. Spl. PP is present.
Accused Ramesh Prasad Sah is absent by petition.
The Ld. Lawyer for the accused files a petition praying for time on the ground as stated in the petition.
Seen the petition.
Time is allowed.
Hence the case is adjourned for the end of justice.
Fix 11.05.26 appearance of accused and consideration of charge.

Judge, Special Court,
Under Electricity Act, Darjeeling.